WARNING

INSPECT ITEM CAREFULLY BEFORE ATTEMPTING TO INSTALL. IF THERE IS ANY DAMAGE OR
OBVIOUS DEFECT, DO NOT INSTALL. ITEM MAY NOT BE RETURNED ONCE IT HAS BEEN
INSTALLED.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

Wipe clean with a soft cloth dampened in watter and a mild soapy solution. Wipe dry
with a clean and dry cloth. This mtan basket requires no maintenance.

However, by keeping the furniture clean and storing it properly you can enjoy it year
after year.

NOTICE & IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

* Please make sure that you have all parts indicated before you begin assembly of this item.

* This item should be assembled on a soft surface to prevent scratching the finish during assembly.

* This Item may require periodic tightening.

Part List and Hardware List

JONATHAN Y

Model # : RCK200

Product Dimensions : W23.23" x D39.37" x H37.60"

DESCRIPTION PICTURE QTYy PIECE DESCRIPTION PICTURE QTYy
A Chair Side m Allen Bolt (70 mm) *sz 6
B Chair Back Top % Allen Bolt (40 mm) “QWM 10
C Chair Front Down W Allen Key é 1
D Chair Back Down ﬁ Wood Plug ’) 12
E Seating Base O Cushion @ 1
F Rocking Legs \ Screw (40 mm) (g 4

(T
L

~q




PREPARATION

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package contents list and hardware content list.
If any parts is missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble the product.
Estimated assembly time * 20 minutes.

STEP 1 : MOUNT 1 SIDE PART TO BACK TOP PART USING 2BOLTS STEP 2 : MOUNT BACK DOWN PART TO 1 SIDE PART USING STEP 3 : MOUNT FRONT DOWN PART TO 1 SIDE PART USING STEP 4 : MOUNT 2nd SIDE PART TO BACK TOP (TOP
(TOP BOLT 70x6 MM, DOWN BOLT 40x6 MM). 2 BOLTS (40X6 MM). 2 BOLTS (40X6 MM). BOLT 70x6 MM, DOWN BOLT 40x6 MM), BACK
DOWN (BOLT 40X6 MM) & FRONT DOWN (BOLT 40X6 MM).

STEP 4 : PUT SEATING FRAME DOWN ON THE CHAIR. STEP 6 : MOUNT ROCKING LEGS FOR EACH SIDE USING STEP 7 : PUT IN WOOD PLUG TO COVER THE HOLE RATTAN. STEP 8 : PUT THE CUSHION ON TOP OF THE
FIX THE SEAT BASE WITH WOODEN SCREW 40 MM 4 BOLTS (70X6 MM). SEAT PART.
FROM THE BOTTOM ON EACH 4 CORNER. THE CHAIR IS READY.



